
CHANGE ORDER 
 

Project: SE Wellfield LFA Wells   Contract No.: 24-ITB-264    Change Order No: 002 

Polk Regional Water Cooperative 

Contractor: Florida Design Drilling, LLC 

Architect/Engineer: Carollo Engineers, Inc./WSP USA, Inc. 

Description of Change Order: Conduct acid stimulation of supply well PW-10 to improve 
the well specific capacity.   

Contract is changed as follows: Reallocate $25,000.00 from PW-10 Line Item 24 (Pea 
Gravel) to PW-10 Line item 25 (Contingency) to cover the cost of well acidification per the per 
the attached FDD cost proposal dated July 16, 2025. 

Architect/Engineer: ________________________(Signature) Date: _______________ 

Original Contract Sum:              $19,461,250.00 

Net change by previously authorized Change Order            $       36,205.00 

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order             $19,497,455.00 

Contract Sum will be increased/decreased by this Change Order in the amount of          $                 0.00 

New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be            $19,497,455.00 

Contract Time will be increased by 0 days. 

Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 31, 2026. 

The above changes are accepted by: 

Contractor: ____________________________ Date: _______________ 

You are hereby authorized to make the changes noted above: 

Reviewed as to form and legal sufficiency: 

__________________________________ ______________________________ 

Cooperative Attorney       Cooperative Executive Director  

Date ______________  Date ____________ 

  

Attest: Polk Regional Water Cooperative 
 
By: ______________________________ By: ___________________________ 
  Chairman Board of Directors 
 

Date Signed by Chairman: ____________ 

7/16/25

7/18/25


	CHANGE ORDER

